ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
A50031
HWY. 9 — INDEPENDENCE CO. LINE (S)
FEDERAL AID PROJECT STPR-0069(24)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO LEVEL AND PLACE ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE WITH 2' SHOULDERS ON
APPROXIMATELY 21.977 MILES OF HIGHWAY 14 IN STONE COUNTY. THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL
ITEMS, EARTHWORK, TRENCHING AND SHOULDER PREPARATION, AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, FOG SEAL, ACHM BINDER
AND SURFACE COURSES, ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE, COLD MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ACHM PATCHING
OF EXISTING ROADWAY, APPROACH GUTTERS, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, GUARDRAIL, EROSION CONTROL, RUMBLE

STRIPES, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND MISC. ITEMS.

ROUTES: 14

SECTIONS: 7

COUNTY: STONE

LENGTH: 21.977 miles in length.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES ARE INVOLVED:

202052 R&D OF APPROACH GUTTERS 23.00 EACH
202132 R&D OF GUARDRAIL 4,994.00 LF
210213 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 550.00 CUYD
210611 COMPACTED EMBANKMENT 550.00 CUYD
215011 TRENCH.AND SHOULDER PREP. 836.00 STA
303117 AGGR.BASE COURSE(CLASS 7) 5,285.00 TON
401007 FOG SEAL (TYPE 4) 2,327.00 GAL
401011 TACK COAT 8,795.00 GAL
406161 M.A. IN ACHM BINDER(1") 6,335.00 TON
406402 A.B.(PG64-22)ACHM BINDER(1") 298.00 TON
407162 MA IN ACHM SURFACE(1/2") 8,138.00 TON
407432 AB(PG64-22)ACHM SURF(1/2") 510.00 TON
407904 ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING CRS (3/4"-TY C) 13,780.00 TON
412002 COLD MILLING ASPHALT PVMT. 2,341.00 SQYD
415011 ACHM PATCH.EXIST.RDWY. 100.00 TON
504264 APPROACH GUTTERS 166.27 CUYD
601001 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS.
603009 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.00 LS.
604003 SIGNS 1,585.00 SQFT
604041 CONST.PAVEMENT MARKINGS 476,207.00 LF
617005 GUARDRAIL (TYPE A) 3,400.00 LF
617312 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 2) 17.00 EACH
617332 THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TERMINAL 11.00 EACH
620001 LIME 2.00 TON
620011 SEEDING 1.00 ACRE
620022 MULCH COVER 1.00 ACRE
620030 WATER 102.00 MGAL
621021 SILT FENCE 1,000.00 LF
621111 SEDIMENT REMOVAL & DISPOSAL 50.00 CUYD
621168 FILTER SOCK (12") 1,000.00 LF
623001 SECOND SEEDING APPLICATION 1.00 ACRE
637001 MAILBOXES 60.00 EACH
637011 MAILBOX SUPPORTS (SINGLE) 30.00 EACH



637012
642011
642102
719002
719005
719102
719201
719202
721002
734011
804013

MAILBOX SUPPORTS (DOUBLE)

RUMBLE STRIPES IN ASPHALT SHOULDERS
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPES IN ASPH. RDWYS
THERMO.PVMT.MARK.WH(6")
THERMO.PVMT.MARK.WH(12")
THERMO.PVMT.MARK.YL(6")
THERMO.PVMT.MARK.(WORD)
THERMO.PVMT.MARK.(ARROW)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS-2

BRIDGE END TERMINAL
REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)

15.00
209,246.00
16,980.00
238,869.00
78.00
237,339.00
3.00

2.00
1,837.00
15.00
16,307.00

EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LB

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THIS CONTRACT ON OR BEFORE November 22, 2024.

THE PERCENTAGE GOAL FOR DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) PARTICIPATION IN THIS PROJECT IS 6.0%.



